2025 Local Scholarship Donor Information

Name of Scholarship: Comal County Texas A&M Mother's Club Scholarship Amount of each Scholarship: \$1,000.00 Special Requirements: Must Use the application provided: (2025 Comal County Texas A&M Mothers' Club Scholarship Application attached)

2025 Comal County Texas A&M Mother's Club Scholarship Requirements

For Freshman Scholarships, recipient(s) must:

- Be a graduating senior of a Comal County public or private senior high school or be a Comal County resident who is a graduating senior of a public or private senior high school in another county or be a Comal County "home schooled" resident, who meets the entrance requirements for Texas A&M - College Station, Texas A&M - Galveston, Texas A&M - Qatar, or Texas A&M - McAllen for admission as a student.
- Submit the Club's application.
- Attend Texas A&M College Station, Texas A&M Galveston, Texas A&M Qatar, or Texas A&M McAllen the following fall and spring semester to receive the scholarship financial benefit. The scholarship money will be paid directly to Texas A&M and the school will disburse the funds to the student account in the fall and the spring.
- Application deadline: Must be postmarked by March 15, 2025

Contact Person: Patty Hoffmann Scholarship Chair for 2024-2025 Phone: 830-832-8019 Email: scholarshipccam@aggiemoms.org

Address: Comal County Texas A & M Mothers' Club P.O. Box 310101, New Braunfels, TX 78131 Attention: Scholarship Chair

Patty Hoffmann can pick up the applications on Monday, March 17 at the school's counselors office or can mailed directly to our P.O. Box above, postmarked by the deadline date. Students can also mail their own applications to the above post office box by the postmarked deadline date.

Funds will be deposited directly to Texas A&M – College Station, Texas A&M –Galveston, Texas A&M McAllen or Texas A&M Qatar upon students' acceptance of scholarship and receiving the student's UIN.

Application deadline: Must be Postmarked by March 15, 2025